### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Kenji KIMOTO			07/09/2013		
Yasuhiro SUZUKI			07/09/2013		
Takashi MATSUNO			07/09/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	LECIP CORPOR	ATION			
Street Address:	1260-2 KAMINOH	10			
City:	MOTOSU CITY,	GIFU			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	code: 5010401				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type					
Property I	/pe	Number	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Application Number:		Number 79882	382798		
	139		000		
Application Number:	139				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 2155990601		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 2155990601 De sent via US Main 215-599-060	79882 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 2155990601 <i>te sent via US Mail</i> 215-599-060 kyoshida@y	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 2155990601 <i>he sent via US Main</i> 215-599-060 kyoshida@y YOSHIDA &	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com ASSOCIATES, LLC	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 2155990601 215-599-060 215-599-060 kyoshida@y YOSHIDA & 1628 JOHN	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 2155990601 215-599-060 215-599-060 kyoshida@y YOSHIDA & 1628 JOHN EIGHT PEN	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com ASSOCIATES, LLC F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 2155990601 215-599-060 kyoshida@y YOSHIDA & 1628 JOHN EIGHT PEN PHILADELP	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com ASSOCIATES, LLC F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD N CENTER, SUITE 1350	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 2155990601 215-599-060 kyoshida@y YOSHIDA & 1628 JOHN EIGHT PEN PHILADELP	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com ASSOCIATES, LLC F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD N CENTER, SUITE 1350 HIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 2155990601 215-599-060 kyoshida@y YOSHIDA & 1628 JOHN EIGHT PEN PHILADELP	79882 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 oshida-and-associates.com ASSOCIATES, LLC F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD N CENTER, SUITE 1350 HIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ACT-1002US	\$40.00		

Data	
лае	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OPLEC124003\_A0588ACT1002US\_ASSIGNMENT\_FINAL#page1.tif source=OPLEC124003\_A0588ACT1002US\_ASSIGNMENT\_FINAL#page2.tif

### DOCKET NO.: ACT-1002US LECIP Ref. No: OPLEC134019 ACTACE Ref: A0588

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kenji KIMOTO, residing in Gifu, JP, Yasuhiro, SUZUKI, residing in Gifu, JP and Takashi MATSUNO, residing in Gifu, JP, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. ACT-1002US, entitled "FARE BOX," filed on JULY 16, 2013 (to be filled in by Attorney) and accorded US Patent Application No. 13/979,882 (to be filled in by Attorney).

WHEREAS, LECIP CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the assignees, of 1260-2 Kaminoho, Motosu City, Gifu, JAPAN 501-0401, corporations of Japan, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications including the right to claim priority to the applications in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the

1

### DOCKET NO.: ACT-1002US LECIP Ref. No: OPLEC134019 ACTACE Ref: A0588

title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND We hereby authorize and request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 9. July 2013	Kenji Kimoto Kenji KIMOTO	(L. S.)
Dated: 9. July, 2013	<u>Jasuhiro Suzuki</u> Yasuhiro SUZUKI	(L. S.)
Dated: 9. July 2013	Takeshi Matsuno Takashi MATSUNO	(L. S.)

2

## PATENT REEL: 030909 FRAME: 0241

PATENT

### **RECORDED: 07/30/2013**